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Membership List (7/07/07) 

 
FEDERAL MEMBERS 

 
Joan Cabreza 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency   
Region 10 (ECO-083) 
1200 Sixth Ave. 
Seattle, WA  98101 
206-553-7369  FAX 206-553-1775 
E-mail: cabreza.joan@epa.gov 
Representing:  U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency 
 
Henry Lee 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
Coastal Ecology Branch 
2111 SE Marine Science Dr. 
Corvallis, OR  97365 
541-867-5001 
E-mail: henry.lee@epa.gov 
Alternate Rep: U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency 
 
Blake Feist 
National Oceanic and Atmospheric Admin. 
Northwest Fisheries Science Center 
2725 Montlake Boulevard East 
Seattle, WA 98112-2097 
206-860-3408  FAX:  206-860-3335 
E-mail:  blake.feist@noaa.gov 
Representing: NOAA 
 
CDR Jacob Varghis 
USCG PACAREA (Pmp)  
Chief, Marine Compliance Branch 
Coast Guard Island 
Alameda, CA  94501-5100 
510-437-5847  FAX: 510-437-2961 
E-mail: jvarghis@d11.uscg.mil 
Representing:  US Coast Guard 
 
Rock D. Peters 
US Army Corps of Engineers 
P.O. Box 2870 (CENWD-CM-F) 
Portland, OR 97208-2870 
503-808-3723  FAX: 503-808-3725 

E-mail:  rock.d.peters@usace.army.mil 
Representing:  Army Corps of Engineers 
 
Mike Stempel 
US Fish and Wildlife Service 
P.O. Box 25486, DFC 
Denver, CO  80225 
303 236-4510   FAX: 303 236-8163 
E-mail: mike_stempel@fws.gov 
Representing: U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
 
Need representative 
Representing: USDA/APHIS 
 
Linda Drees 
Biological Resource Management Division 
National Park Service 
1201 Oakridge Drive, Suite 200 
Fort Collins, CO  80525 
970-225-3595  FAX: 970-225-3585 
E-mail: linda_drees@nps.gov 
Representing: National Park Service 
 
John Wullschleger 
National Park Service 
Water Resources Division 
1201 Oakridge Drive 
Fort Collins, CO  80525 
970-225-3572  FAX:  970-225-9965 
john_wullschleger@nps.gov 
Alternate Rep:  National Park Service 
 
Joe DiVittorio 
Office of Program & Policy Services 
Denver Federal Center 
P.O. Box 25007 (MS 84-55000) 
Denver, CO 80225-0007 
303-445-3639  FAX:  720-544-0663 
E-mail:  jdivittorio@do.usbr.gov 
Representing: Bureau of Reclamation 
 
 
 



Scott Smith 
Western Fisheries Research Center 
6505 NE 6th Street 
Seattle, WA 98115 
206-526-6282, x 331 FAX:   
E-mail: sssmith@usgs.gov 
Representing:  US Geological Survey 
 
 

David Woodson 
Western Fisheries Research Center 
6505 NE 6th Street 
Seattle, WA 98115 
206-526-6569  FAX: 206-526-6854 
E-mail:  david_woodson@usgs.gov 
Alternate Representative:  US Geological 
Survey 

 
STATE MEMBERS 

Tammy J. Davis 
Alaska Department of Fish and Game 
P.O. Box 115525 
Juneau, AK 99811-5525 
Phone (907) 465-6183 
Fax (907) 465-2772 
E: tammy_davis@fishgame.state.ak.us 
Representing: Alaska 
 
Larry Riley 
Arizona Game & Fish Department 
2221 West Greenway Road 
Phoenix, AZ  85023-4399 
602-789-3258  FAX: 602-789-3265 
E-mail: lriley@gf.state.az.us 
Representing: Arizona 
 
Marc Dahlberg 
Arizona Game & Fish Department 
2221 West Greenway Road 
Phoenix, AZ  85023-4399 
602-789-3260   
E-mail: mdahlberg@gf.state.az.us 
Representing: Arizona 
 
Susan Ellis 
California Dept of Fish and Game 
1416 Ninth Street 
Sacramento, CA  95814 
916-653-8983  FAX: 916-653-2588 
E-mail: sellis@dfg.ca.gov 
Representing: California 
 
Vicki Milano 
Colorado Division of Wildlife 
122 E. Edison 
Brush, CO  80723 
970-842-6308  FAX: 303-291-7104 
E-mail: vicki.milano@state.co.us  
Representing: Colorado 

 
Jason Goeckler 
Kansas Department of Wildlife and Parks 
P.O. Box 1525 
Emporia, KS  66801 
620-342-0658  FAX: 620-342-6248 
E-mail: jasong@wp.state.ks.us 
Representing: Kansas 
 
Tony Montgomery 
HI Dept. of Land and Natural Resources 
1151 Punchbowl St., Room 330 
Honolulu, HI 96813 
808-587-0365  FAX: 
tony.montgomery@hawaii.gov 
Representing:  Hawaii 
 
Sara Pelleteri 
HI Dept. of Land and Natural Resources 
1151 Punchbowl St. 
Honolulu, HI 96813 
808-587-2276 
sara.pelleteri@hawaii.gov 
Alternate Representative:  Hawaii 
 
Amy Ferriter 
Idaho State Department of Agriculture 
2270 Old Penitentiary Rd. 
Boise, ID 83701 
208-332-8686  FAX: 208-334-2840 
E-mail:  aferriter@agri.idaho.gov 
Representing:  Idaho 
 
Eileen Ryce 
Montana Dept. of Fish, Wildlife and Parks 
1420 East 6th Ave. 
Helena, MT 59620 
406-453-2275 
E-mail: eryce@state.mt.us 
Representing: Montana 



Jim Heinrich 
Nevada Department of Wildlife 
1100 Valley Road 
Reno, NV  89512 
775-688-1532  FAX:  775-688-1697 
E-mail: jheinrich@ndow.org 
Representing: Nevada 
 
Brian Lang 
New Mexico Department of Game and Fish 
One Wildlife Way 
Santa Fe, NM  87507 
505-476-8108  FAX: 505-476-8128 
E-mail: blang@statae.nm.uc 
Representing: New Mexico 
 
Lynn Schlueter 
North Dakota Game and Fish Department 
7928 45th Street NE 
Devils Lake, ND 58301-8501 
701-662-3617  FAX:  701-662-3618 
E-mail:  lschluet@state.nd.us 
Representative:  North Dakota 
 
Mark Sytsma, Ph.D 
Portland State University 
P.O. Box 751 
Portland, OR 97207 
503-725-3833  FAX:  503-725-3888 
E-mail:  sytsmam@pdx.edu 
Representing:  Oregon 
 
Robyn Draheim 
Portland State University 
P.O. Box 751 
Portland, OR 97207 
503-725-4994  FAX:  503-725-4994 
E-mail: draheim@pdx.edu 
Alternate Representative:  Oregon 
 
Andy Burgess 
South Dakota Dept. of Game, Fish and Parks 
523 E. Capitol – Foss Building 

Pierre, SD 57501 
605-773-2743  FAX:  606-773-6245 
E-mail: andy.burgess@state.sd.us  
Representing:  South Dakota 
 
Earl Chilton 
Texas Parks and Wildlife Department 
4200 Smith School Road 
Austin, TX 78744 
512-389-4652  FAX:  512-389-4405 
E-mail:  earl.chilton@tpwd.state.tx.us 
Representing:  Texas 
 
Walter Donaldson 
Utah Division of Wildlife Resources 
1494 West North Temple 
Salt Lake City, Ut 84114 
801-538-4760  FAX:  801-538-4745 
E-mail:  waltdonaldson@utah.gov 
Representing:  Utah 
 
Allen Pleus 
Washington Department of Fish and Wildlife 
600 Capitol Way North 
Olympia, WA 98501-1091 
360-902-2724  FAX:  360-902-2845 
E-mail:  pleusaep@dfw.wa.gov 
Representing:  Washington 
 
Mike Stone 
Wyoming, Game and Fish Department 
5400 Bishop Blvd. 
Cheyenne, WY 82006 
307-777-4559  FAX:  307-777-4611 
E-mail:  mike.stone@wgf.state.wy.us 
Representing: Wyoming 
 
 
 
To be appointed:  NE, Guam, OK 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Canadian Members 
 
Scott A. Millar 
Fish and Wildlife Division 
Alberta Environment 
2nd Floor, Great West Life Bldg. 
9920 – 108 Street 
Edmonton, Alberta    Canada  T5K 2M4 
780-427-7758  FAX: 780-422-9559 
E-mail: scott.millar@gov.ab.ca 
Representing: Alberta 
 
Dwight Williamson 
Water quality Managements Sections 
Manitoba Conservation 
123 Main Street, Suite 160 
Winnipeg, Manitoba 
Canada R3C 1A5 
204-945-7030  FAX: 204-948-2357 
E-mail: dwilliamso@gov.mb.ca 
Representing: Manitoba 
 
Wendy Ralley 
Manitoba Conservation  
123 Mail Street, Suite 160 
Winnipeg, Manitoba 
Canada R3C 1A5 
204-945-8146  FAX: 204-948-2357 
E-mail: wralley@gov.mb.ca 
Alternate Representative: Manitoba 
 

Gary Caine 
British Columbia Fisheries 
2500 Cliffe Avenue 
Courtenay, British Columbia 
Canada V9N 5M6 
250-897-7545  FAX: 250-334-1410 
E-mail: gary.caine@gems7.gov.bc.ca 
Representing: British Columbia 
 
Jordan Rosenfeld 
University of British Columbia Campus 
2204 Main Hall 
Vancouver, British Columbia 
Canada V6T 1Z4 
604-222-6767  FAX: 604-660-1849 
E-mail: Jordan.Rosenfeld@gems4.gov.bc.ca 
Alternate Representative: British Columbia 
 
Ann Gerry 
Fish and Wildlife Branch 
Saskatchewan Environment 
#426-3211 Albert St. 
Regina, Saskatchewan 
Canada S4S 5W6 
306-787-1835  FAX:  604-660-1849 
E-mail:  agerrry@serm.gov.sk.ca 
Representing:  Saskatchewan 
 

 
TRIBAL MEMBERS 

 
Les Everts 
Tribal Council 
Confederated Salish and Kootenai Tribes 
P.O. Box 278 
Pabb, MT  59855 
406-675-2700  FAX: 406-675-2713 
E-mail: lese@cskt.org 
Representing: Inland Tribes 
 
Blaine Parker 
Columbia River Intertribal Fisheries Commission 
729 NE Oregon Street, Suite 200 
Portland, OR  97232 
503-731-1268  FAX: 503-235-4228 
E-mail: parb@critfc.org 
Representing: Coastal Tribes 

 
Kay Wallis 
1135 W. 8th Ave. #4 
Anchorage, AK 00501 
907-632-1033 
E-mail:  amokaykay@yahoo.com 
Representing: Alaska Natives 
 
Jack Lorrigan 
Tribal Biologist, Sitka Tribe of Alaska 
456 Katlian Street 
Sitka, AK  99835 
907-747-3207  FAX: 907-747-4915 
E-mail: jude@ptialaska.net 
Alternate Representative: Alaska Natives 
 

 



OTHER MEMBERS  
 

Mary Wiltshire 
National Aquaculture Association 
111 W. Washington St. Suite 1 
Charlestown, WV  25414 
304-728-2167  FAX: 304-728-2196 
E-mail: naa@intrpid.net 
Representing: National Aquaculture Association –
Inland/Freshwater Interests 
 
Diane Cooper 
Pacific Coast Shellfish Growers Association 
SE 130 Lunch Road 
Shelton, WA  98584 
360-426-6178  FAX: 360-427-0327 
E-mail: dianec@taylorshelfish.com 
Representing: National Aquaculture Association-
Coastal/Freshwater Interests 
 
John Chapman 
Department of fisheries and Wildlife – OSU 
2030 S. Marine Science Drive 
Newport, OR  97365-5296 
541-867-0235  FAX: 541-867-0105 
E-mail: John.Chapman@hmsc.orst.edu 
Representing: At Large-Coastal Interests 
 
Marcia Brockbank 
San Francisco Estuary Project 
1515 Clay Street, Suite 1400 
Oakland, CA  94612 
510-622-2325  FAX: 510-622-2501 
E-mail: mlb@rb2.swrcb.ca.gov 
Representing: San Francisco Estuary Project 
 
Karen McDowell 
San Francisco Estuary Project 
1515 Clay Street, Suite 1400 
Oakland, CA  94612 
510-622-2398  FAX: 510-622-2501 
E-mail: kmcdowell@waterboards.ca.gov 
Alt. Representative: San Francisco Est. Project 
 
Kevin Anderson 
Puget Sound Partnership 
Office of the Governor 
P.O. Box 40900 
Olympia, WA  98504-0900 
360-725-5452  FAX: 360-725-5452 
E-mail: kevin.anderson@psp.wa.gov 
 

Representing: Puget Sound/Georgia Basin 
International Task Force 
 
Tony Willardson 
Western States Water Council 
Creek view Plaza, Suite A-201 
942 East 7145 South  
Midvale, Utah  84047 
801-561-5300  FAX: 801-255-9642 
E-mail: twillards@wswc.state.ut.us 
Representing: Western States Water Council 
 
Lisa Ka'aihue 
Prince William Sound RCAC 
3709 Spenard,  
Anchorage, AK 99503 
907-277-7222    FAX: 907-277-4523 
E-mail: kaaihue@pwsrcac.org 
Representative: Prince William Sound Regional 
Citizens Advisory Council 
 
Paul Olin, Ph.D.  
California Sea Grant Extension Program 
133 Aviation Blvd. Suite 109 
Santa Rosa, CA  95403 
707-565-2621  FAX: 707-565-2623 
E-mail: pgolin@ucdavis.edu 
Representing: Coastal Academic/Research 
 
John Berge 
Pacific Merchant Shipping Association 
550 California 
Sacramento Street Tower, #113 
San Francisco, CA  94104 
415-352-0710  FAX: 415-352-0717 
E-mail: jberge@pmsaship.com 
Representing: Shipping Interests 
 
Louanne McMartin 
Stockton Fish & Wildlife Service 
4001 N. Wilson Way 
Stockton, CA 95205 
209-946-6400 ext. 337    FAX:  209-946-6355 
E-mail:  louanne_mcmartin@fws.gov 
 Representing: CAL-FED 
 
 
 
 
 



Tom Conry 
City of Waco 
P.O. Box 2570  
Waco, TX  76702 
254-750-6642  FAX: 254-772-7909 
E-mail: tomc@ci.waco.tx.us 
Representing: Inland Conservation Interests –  
North America Lake Management Society 
 
Marshall Meyers 
Pet Industry Joint Advisory Council 
1220 19th Street NW 
Washington, DC  20036 
202-452-1525  FAX: 202-293-4377 
E-mail: mmeyers@pijac.org 
Representing: Inland Industry 
 
Robert McMahon, Ph.D 
Honors College 
100 College Hall 
Box 19222 
University of Texas at Arlington 
Arlington, TX  76019 
817-272-7215  
E-mail: r.mcmahon@uta.edu 
Representing: Inland Academia/Research Interests 
 
Stephen Phillips 
Pacific States Marine Fisheries Commission 
45 S.E. 82nd Drive, Suite 100 
Gladstone, OR  97027-2522 
503-650-5400  FAX: 503-650-5436 
E-mail: Stephen phillips@psmfc.org 
Representing: Pacific States Marine Fisheries 
Commission 

 
Gregory W. Gerlich 
Aquatic Section Manager – Fisheries Chief 
Colorado Division of Wildlife 
6060 Broadway 
Denver, CO 80216 
303-291-7360 FAX:  303-291-7104 
E-mail:  greg.gerlich@state.co.us 
Representing: Western Association of Fish and 
Wildlife Agencies 
 
Billie Kerans 
Department of Ecology 
Montana State University 
Bozeman, MT 
406-994-3725 
E-mail:  bkerans@montana.edu 
Representing:  At Large-Inland Interests 
 
Chris Pague 
The Nature Conservancy 
2424 Spruce St. 
Boulder, CO 80302 
720-480-63454 
E-mail:  cpague@tnc.org 
Representing: The Nature Conservancy 
 
 
 
Representing:  Western Aquatic Plant Management 
Society 
 
Representing:  Coastal Conservation Interests 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 

(Includes Committee Chairs) 
 

Chair (At Large Representative) 
Kevin Anderson 
Puget Sound Partnership 
P.O. Box 40900 
Olympia, WA 98504-0900 
360-725-5452  FAX:  360-725-5456 
E-mail:  kevin.anderson@psp.wa.gov 
 
Vice Chair (State Representative) 
Eileen Ryce 
Montana Fish, Wildlife and Parks 
1420 East 6th Avenue 
Helena, MT 59620 
406-444-2448  FAX:  406-444-4952 
E-mail:  eryce@mt.gov 
 
State Representative 
Jason Goeckler 
Kansas Department of Wildlife and Parks 
P.O. Box 1525 
Emporia, KS  66801 
620-342-0658  FAX: 620-342-6248 
E-mail: jasong@wp.state.ks.us 
 
At Large Representative 
Robyn Draheim 
Portland State University 
P.O. Box 751- ESR 
Portland, OR  97207 
503-725-4994  FAX:  
E-mail: sytsmam@pdx.edu 
 
At Large Representative 
Billie Kerans 
Department of Ecology 
Montana State University 
Bozeman, MT 
406-994-3725 
bkerans@montana.edu 
 
State Representative 
Lynn Schlueter 
North Dakota Game and Fish Department 
7928 45th Street NE 
Devils Lake, ND 58301-8501 
701-662-3617  FAX:  701-662-3618 
E-mail:  lschluet@state.nd.us 

Federal Representative 
John Wullschleger 
National Park Service 
Water Resources Division 
1201 Oakridge Drive 
Fort Collins, CO  80525 
970-225-3572  FAX:  970-225-9965 
E-mail: john_wullschleger@nps.gov 
 
At Large Representative 
Karen McDowell, Co-Chair 
San Francisco Estuary Project 
1515 Clay Street, Suite 1400 
Oakland, CA 94612 
510-622-2398 FAX:  510-622-2501 
E-mail: kmcdowell@waterboards.ca.gov 
 
State Representative 
Susan Ellis 
California Dept of Fish and Game 
Habitat Conservation Division 
1416 Ninth Street 
Sacramento, CA  95814 
916-653-8983  FAX: 916-653-8256 
E-mail: sellis@dfg.ca.gov 
 
COMMITTEE CHAIRS 
 
Work Plan Committee 
Susan Ellis (see above) 
 
Bio-Supply Houses Committee 
Paul Heimowitz 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
911 NE 11th Avenue, 6E 
Portland, OR 97232-4181 
503-736-4722  FAX:  503-231-2062 
E-mail:  paul_heimowitz@fws.gov 
 
PANEL COORDINATOR 
Tina Proctor 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
P.O. Box 25486-DFC 
Denver, CO  80225 
303-236-4515  FAX: 303 236-8163 
E-mail: bettina_proctor@fws.gov 


